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COMPOSITE RECORDS

(Since 1994)
School
Chattanooga
Samford+
UNCG*

ETSU

Furman

Mercer

Western Carolina

Conference Games

Won
328
113
218

81
213

52
112

Lost
149
129
229
122
274
51
189

YR = First year of competition in SoCon
* later vacated all 79 wins (31 SoCon wins) from 2009-11

A ETSU did not compete in the SoCon from 2006-14
+ later vacated 24 wins (11 SoCon wins) from 2011-13

Former members
School

Georgia Southern
College of Charleston
Elon

Appalachian State
Marshall

UNC Wilmington

Won
238
179
106
126

15
26

Lost
154
135
133
164
25
52

Pct.
.688
467
488
.399
437
.505
372

Pct.
601
.570
459
441
375
333

All Games

Won
962
291
710
250
666
180
330

Won
618
493
295
296
119

86

Lost
622
386
651
330-2
873
176
502

Lost
606
389
306
454
99
146

Pct.
.607
430
522
431
433
.506
.397

Pct.
491
.559
494
.396
.546
371

Regular Season Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

14 4 4
1 2 0
4 2 2
0 0 1
3 4 3
0 1 1
1 1 1

2

NN UV N DN

1st 2nd 3rd 4th

3 4 11
2 4 3
0 1 1
1 2 1
0 1 1
0 0 0

ONONWW

5th  6th-9th YR

0 3 '94
1 6 '09
4 7 '98
4 4 ‘01A
3 9 '94
1 1 15
1 10 '06

5th 6th-9th Years

0 1994-14
1999-13
2004-14
2001-14
1994-97
2000-03

— ONNOO
w o oo U1 W

ANNUAL CHAMPIONS

Year
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Champion
Furman

Marshall
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Georgia Southern
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
College of Charleston
Georgia Southern
Furman
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Elon
Chattanooga
Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Samford

ETSU

UNCG
Chattanooga

*The 2020 season was halted in March due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

UNCG

Head coach
Alleen Berkey
Louie Berndt
Ralph Weekly
Ralph Weekly
Ralph Weekly
Kelley Kirkland
Karen Weekly
Karen Weekly
Frank Reed
Frank Reed
Frank Reed
Chandelle Schulte
Natalie Poole
Dana Jenkins
Frank Reed
Frank Reed
Patti Raduenz
Frank Reed
Annie Smith
Annie Smith
Frank Reed
Frank Reed
Mandy Burford
Brad Irwin
Janelle Breneman
Frank Reed

Janelle Breneman

Runner-up

Georgia Southern
Furman

Georgia Southern
Furman

Georgia Southern
Chattanooga

Furman

Furman

Furman

ETSU

College of Charleston
Chattanooga

Furman

Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern
UNCG

College of Charleston
College of Charleston
UNCG

UNCG

Mercer

Furman

Samford

ETSU

UNCG

Western Carolina

Tournament site
Greenville, S.C.
Greenville, S.C.
Statesboro, Ga.
Huntington, W.Va.

Chattanooga, Tenn.

Charleston, S.C.
Greensboro, N.C.

Chattanooga, Tenn.
Chattanooga, Tenn.
Chattanooga, Tenn.
Chattanooga, Tenn.

Charleston, S.C.

Chattanooga, Tenn.

Greensboro, N.C.
Mt. Pleasant, S.C.

Chattanooga, Tenn.
Chattanooga, Tenn.

Statesboro, Ga.
Boone, N.C.
Greensboro, N.C.
Greensboro, N.C.

Chattanooga, Tenn.

Greensboro, N.C.

Chattanooga, Tenn.

Greensboro, N.C.

Chattanooga, Tenn.

Greensboro, N.C.
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Regular-season champion

Furman

Furman, Chattanooga
Georgia Southern
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga

College of Charleston
Chattanooga

College of Charleston
Western Carolina
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Georgia Southern
Appalachian State
Georgia Southern
Chattanooga
Samford

UNCG, Furman

UNCG

UNCG

UNCG



INDIVIDUAL HONORS

Player of the Year Pitcher of the Year
Year Player School Year Player School
1994 Cathy Frohnheiser Furman 1994 Kim Currier Furman
1995 Julie Glasser Furman 1995 Amy Jakubowski Furman
1996 Julie Glasser Furman 1996 Vanessa Fawcett Georgia Southern
1997 Julie Glasser Furman 1997 J.D. Staton Chattanooga
1998 Lara Long UNCG 1998 Amy Robertson Chattanooga
1999 Allison DeVries Chattanooga 1999 Talya Trudell Chattanooga
2000 Leigh Irwin UNCG 2000  Chrissy Hacker Furman
2001 Angela Brewer Chattanooga 2001 Beth Alexander Chattanooga
2002 Penny Thompson UNCG 2002 Beth Alexander Chattanooga
2003  Jennifer Hubbard UNCG 2003 Rachael Stern College of Charleston
2004 Melissa Ramirez Chattanooga 2004 Lacey Swarthout Chattanooga
2005 Janine Sprague ETSU 2005 Lacey Swarthout Chattanooga
2006 Shanita Black Georgia Southern 2006 Mendy McKenzie Western Carolina
2007 Jennifer Golden College of Charleston 2007 Brooke Loudermilk Chattanooga
2008 Robyne Siliga Georgia Southern 2008 Brooke Loudermilk Chattanooga
2009 Kristie Shifflett College of Charleston 2009 Brianna Streetmon Georgia Southern
2010 Nina Iduate Georgia Southern 2010 Brianna Streetmon Georgia Southern
2011 Michelle Fuzzard Chattanooga 2011 Alexa Datko College of Charleston
2012 Michelle Fuzzard Chattanooga 2012 Sarah Purvis Georgia Southern
2013 Allie Cashion Appalachian State 2013 Sarah Purvis Georgia Southern
2014 Katelyn Bedwell UNCG 2014 Sarah Purvis Georgia Southern
2015 Sieara Bishop Furman 2015 Kirsten Stevens Mercer
2016 Megan Dowdy Samford 2016 Mollie Hanson Samford
2017 Danielle Knoetze ETSU 2017 Lindsey Bert Furman
2018  Shelby Maze Samford 2018  Lindsey Bert Furman
2019 Marissa Guimbarda Furman 2019 Celie Hudson Chattanooga
2020 No awards issued 2020 No awards issued
2021 Bailey Huneycutt Western Carolina 2021 Morgan Scott UNCG
Coach of the Year Freshman of the Year

Year Coach School Year Player School
1994 Alleen Berkey Furman 1994 Brandi Northrup Marshall
1995 Alleen Berkey Furman 1995 Stefanie Cook Marshall
1996 Kelley Kirkland Georgia Southern 1996 McCaine Lowder Georgia Southern
1997 Louie Berndt Marshall 1997 Dawn Matoy Marshall
1998 Ralph Weekly Chattanooga 1998 Megan Luring Chattanooga
1999 Karen Weekly Chattanooga 1999 Beth Alexander Chattanooga
2000 Bonnie Flynn Furman 2000 Angela Brewer Chattanooga
2001 Karen Weekly Chattanooga 2001 Amanda Cone College of Charleston
2002 Bonnie Flynn Furman 2002 Crystal Crews Georgia Southern

Natalie Poole Georgia Southern 2003 Jennifer Reed Chattanooga
2003 Chandelle Schulte College of Charleston 2004 Maria Laurato Georgia Southern
2004 Frank Reed Chattanooga 2005 Robyne Siliga Georgia Southern
2005 Chandelle Schulte College of Charleston 2006 Jenny Jackson Western Carolina
2006 Megan Smith Western Carolina 2007 Brooke Loudermilk Chattanooga
2007 Shelly Hoerner College of Charleston 2008 Michelle Fuzzard Chattanooga
2008 Frank Reed Chattanooga 2009 Marie Fogle Georgia Southern
2009 Frank Reed Chattanooga 2010 Tomeka Watson Elon
2010 Frank Reed Chattanooga 2011 Allie Miles Georgia Southern
2011 Frank Reed Chattanooga 2012 Sarah Warnock Appalachian State
2012 Annie Smith Georgia Southern 2013 Lindsay Thomas UNCG
2013 Shae Wesley Appalachian State 2014 Taylor Rogers Georgia Southern
2014 Annie Smith Georgia Southern 2015 Shelby Maze Samford
2015 Frank Reed Chattanooga 2016 Stephanie Bryden UNCG
2016 Mandy Burford Samford 2017 Casey Bigham Furman
2017 Kyle Jameison Furman 2018 Micayla Rood Mercer
2018 Janelle Breneman UNCG 2019 Emily Coltharp Chattanooga
2019 Janelle Breneman UNCG 2020 No awards issued
2020 No awards issued 2021 Morgan Scott UNCG
2021 Jim Clift Western Carolina

www.SoConSports.com



ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

1994

P Kim Currier, FUR

C  Julie Glasser, FUR

1B  April Miller, UTC

2B Karen Petit, GSU

SS Carrie Hinkle, MAR
3B Cathy Frohnheiser, FUR
OF Amy Jakubowski, FUR
OF Jeanne Noble, MAR
OF Melissa Williams, GSU
DP Brandi Northrup, MAR

1995

P Amy Jakubowski, FUR
C  Julie Glasser, FUR

1B Margaret Roddy, UTC
2B Jennifer Swanson, UTC
SS Stefanie Cook, MAR
3B Erika Norris, UTC

OF Jeanne Noble, MAR
OF Carrie Hinkle, MAR
OF Debbie Hensley, GSU
DP Sheri Russo, GSU

1996

P Vanessa Fawcett, GSU
C  Julie Glasser, FUR
1B Sheri Russo, GSU
2B Stefanie Cook, MAR
SS Carrie Hinkle, MAR
3B Keri Meigs, UTC

OF Tonya Whitted, GSU
OF Denise Posey, UTC
OF Jamie Rausch, FUR
DP Jessica Brown, UTC

1997

P J.D.Staton, UTC

P Cristy Waring, MAR

C McCaine Lowder, GSU
1B Allison DeVries, UTC
2B Stefanie Cook, MAR
2B Ashley Flemming, GSU
SS Julie Glasser, FUR

CF Denise Posey, UTC
OF Carrie Hinkle, MAR
OF CariWilliams, FUR

1998

P Amy Robertson, UTC
C  Jill Quilla, UNCG

1B Allison DeVries, UTC
2B Laralong, UNCG

SS Danielle Toole, GSU
3B KamiTucker, UTC
OF Kari Meigs, UTC

OF Danielle Sekula, UNCG
OF Jennifer Harris, GSU
DP Megan Luring, UTC

1999

P TalyaTrudell, UTC

P Jennifer Miller, GSU
C  Judy Baker, FUR

1B  Allison DeVries, UTC
2B Ashley Flemming, GSU
SS  Leah Tucker, UTC
3B LizCard, UTC

OF Keri Meigs, UTC

OF Jaclyn Kaylor, GSU
OF Kay Brittain, FUR

OF Brooke Fuller, CofC
DP Megan Luring, UTC

2000

P Aimee Littlejohn, GSU
P Chrissy Hacker, FUR

C  Jacklyn Mariner, CofC
1B Angela Brewer, UTC
2B  Kristy Norton, UNCG
3B Joy Stogner, UNCG
OF Jennifer Harris, GSU
OF Leigh Irwin, UNCG
OF Kay Brittain, FUR

DP Penny Thompson, UNCG

2001

First Team

P Beth Alexander, UTC

P Tayla Trudell, UTC

1B Angela Brewer, UTC

2B Dana Reed, UTC

3B Penny Thompson, UNCG
SS Leah Tucker, UTC

C  JaciWelsh, UTC

OF Julie Peel, GSU

OF Kay Brittain, FUR

OF Leigh Irwin, UNCG

DP Tiffany Lindemann, UNCW

Second Team

P Chrissy Hacker, FUR

P Janice Savage, GSU
1B Maggie Johnson, UNCW
2B Amber Joyner, APP
3B Amanda Cone, CofC
SS  Audry White, UNCW

C Lauren Mattox, UNCW
OF Kelly Jack, FUR

OF Brooke Fuller, CofC
OF Amber Handy, APP
DP Martha McCall, CofC

2002

First Team

P Beth Alexander, UTC
P Awbrey Winckler, UTC
1B Jada Pescatore, UTC
2B Brooke Flowers, CofC
3B Penny Thompson, UNCG
SS Jill Crawford, UTC

C  Lauren Mattox, UNCW
OF Amanda Cone, CofC
OF Paige Cochrane, UTC
OF Jessica Matthews, FUR
DP Crystal Crews, GSU

Second Team

P Aimee Littlejohn, GSU
P Crystal Crews, GSU

1B Lael Rorie, APP

2B Stacie Cooper, GSU
3B Melissa Ramirez, UTC
SS  Kelly Blazi, GSU

C Christine Sweeney, UNCG
OF Danielle Spetar, ETSU
OF Amber Handy, APP
OF LeKerah Barr, FUR

DP Melissa Creager, CofC

2003
First Team

]
P

C

1B
2B
3B
SS
OF
OF
OF
DP

Rachael Stern, CofC
Amber Watson, UNCG
Jennifer Reed, UTC
Meagen Johnson, FUR
Brooke Flowers, CofC
Jessica Shwartzkopf, CofC
Jennifer Hubbard, UNCG
Amanada Cone, CofC
Janine Sprague, ETSU
LaKerah Barr, FUR

Penny Thompson, UNCG

Second Team

P
]

C

1B
2B
3B
SS
OF
OF
OF
DP

Awbrey Winckler, UTC
Tiffany McVay, ETSU
Jessica Longsinger, ETSU
Lael Rorie, APP

Jennifer Aguilar, UNCG
Melissa Ramirez, UTC
Jacquie Rothey, CofC
Keyta Lawson, CofC
Danielle Spetar, ETSU
Tiffany Lindemann, UNCW
Melissa Creeger, CofC

2004
First Team

P
P

C

1B
2B
SS
3B
OF
OF
OF
DP
uT

Lacey Swarthout, UTC
Cary Moone, GSU
Jessica Matthews, FUR
Jenny Gustin, Elon

Joni Gomez, UNCG
Jennifer Hubbard, UNCG
Melissa Ramirez, UTC
Amanda Cone, CofC
LaKerah Barr, FUR
Jessica Swearengin, Elon
Jamie Dupont, Elon
Bridgette Loudermilk, CofC

Second Team

P
P

C

1B
2B
SS
3B
OF
OF
OF
DP
uT

2005

Rachael Stern, CofC
Rachel Henley, FUR
Sarah Gough, APP
Jennifer Bonilla, UNCG
Brooke Flowers, CofC
Mary Beth Hazelwood, ETSU
Maria Laurato, GSU
Shanita Black, GSU
Janine Sprague, ETSU
Dani Concepcion, Elon
Kristyn Hurt, APP
Megan Borgaard, Elon

First Team

P
P

C

1B
2B
SS
3B
OF
OF
OF
OF
DP
uT

Lacey Swarthout, UTC
Rachael Stern, CofC
Jayme Durand, CofC
Jennifer Bonilla, UNCG
Brittany Whittier, UTC
Jessica Lyness, CofC
Lindsay Glover, APP
Janine Sprague, ETSU
Leshe' Russell, CofC
Dani Concepcion, Elon
Shanita Black, GSU
Ashleigh Bull, UTC
Debbie Zeigler, Elon
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Second Team

P
P

C

1B
2B
SS
3B
OF
OF
OF
DP
uT

Courtney Jenkins, ETSU
Logan Free, GSU

Kelly Allen, UNCG
Renee Francis, CofC
Bridget Loudermilk, CofC
Maria Laurato, GSU
Berni Martinez, CofC
Megan Borgaard, Elon
Aurora Johnson, GSU
Krista Judge, UNCG
Kristyn Hurt, APP
Megan Jaudon, FUR

2006
First Team

]
P

1B
2B
3B
SS
C

OF
OF
OF
DP
uT

Mendy McKenzie, WCU
Melissa Laliberte, GSU
Heather Smith, GSU
Paige Goss, Elon
Lindsay Glover, APP
Heather Pritchard, WCU
Allyson McCubbins, WCU
Jess Mathis, FUR
Shanita Black, GSU
Ashley Adams, WCU
Shannon Howard, CofC
Jenny Jackson, WCU

Second Team

P
P

1B
2B
3B
SS
C

OF
OF
OF
DP
uT

Yancy Moore, APP
Logan Free, GSU
Jennifer Bonilla, UNCG
Gina Sterchi, GSU
Izmena Cabrera, CofC
Kasey Motsinger, APP
Jayme Durand, CofC
Jennifer Golden, CofC
Amber Kiser, FUR
Jeannie Cochran, UTC
Savannah Filley, WCU
Ashleigh Bull, UTC

2007
First Team

Terri Mesko, CofC
Brooke Loudermilk, UTC
Kristyn Hurt, APP
Jennifer Golden, CofC
Paige Goss, Elon
Stephanie Beatty, WCU
Tia Blosser, UTC

Tracey Dahlen, Elon
Izmena Cabrera, CofC
Jeannie Cochran, UTC
Mary Greenway, UNCG
Shannon Howard, CofC
Mollie Fowler, WCU

Second Team

]
P

C

1B
2B
3B
SS
OF
OF
OF
DP
uT

Ashley Frizzell, UTC
Melissa Laliberte, GSU
Megan Jaudon, FUR
Alyssa Edwards, UTC
Brittany Gaston, APP
Kristie Shifflett, CofC
Adriane Audley, UNCG
Danielle Peters, APP
Amber Kiser, FUR
Nikki Bost, WCU

Laci Upchurch, UTC
Tara Tembey, UTC



ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

2008

First Team

P Brooke Loudermilk, UTC
P Melissa Laliberte, GSU
C Katie Boyd, APP

1B Michelle Fuzzard, UTC
2B Ninalduate, GSU

SS Tracey Dahlen, Elon

SS TaraTembey, UTC

3B Robyne Siliga, GSU

OF Mary Greenway, UNCG
OF Laci Upchurch, UTC

OF Lindsey Hopkins, GSU
DP Shannon Howard, CofC
UT Jamie Swank, WCU

Second Team

P Shannon Howard, CofC
P Megen Smith, GSU

C  Jenny Side, GSU

1B Brythe Blankenship, FUR
2B Jackie Gonzalez, Elon
2B Brittany Gaston, APP

SS Amanda Hall, GSU

3B Kristie Shifflett, CofC

OF Tiffany Harmon, CofC
OF Lyndsey Stiles, UTC

OF Michelle Beasley, GSU
DP Melanie Helterbran, Elon
UT Katie Nutaitis, CofC

2009

First Team

P Brianna Streetmon, GSU
P Kayla Richardson, APP
C  Abby Robertson, FUR
1B Michelle Fuzzard, UTC
2B Tiffany Baker, UTC

SS Nina lduate, GSU

3B Kristie Shifflett, CofC
OF Lyndsey Stiles, UTC
OF Katie Forbes, CofC

OF Marie Fogle, GSU

DP Mollie Fowler, WCU
UT Megen Smith, GSU

Second Team

P Michelle Fuzzard, UTC
P Lana Mackey, FUR

C Michelle Lighton, APP
C Brittany Eason, UTC
1B Sam Russo, GSU

2B Amber Shifflett, CofC
SS Kaitlin Merkt, UNCG
3B Katie Boyd, APP

OF Kaiti Kelley, UTC

OF Amanda Hall, GSU

OF Stephanie Field, FUR
DP Shannon Howard, CofC
UT Robyn Harmon, SAM

2010

First Team

P Lana Mackey, FUR

P Brianna Streetmon, GSU
C Kaitlyn Piazzolla, Elon
1B Alex Emeterio, UNCG
2B TiaBlosser, UTC

SS Nina lduate, GSU

3B Tiffany Baker, UTC

OF Stephanie Field, FUR
OF Emerald Graham, Elon
OF Lyndsey Stiles, UTC
DP Kristie Shifflett, CofC
UT Megen Smith, GSU

Second Team

P Amber Harrell, UNCG

P Kandice Irwin, UTC

C Michelle Lighton, APP
1B Kelley Dillon, CofC

2B Amber Shifflett, CofC
SS Megan Rembielak, APP
3B Katie Boyd, APP

OF Tomeka Watson, Elon
OF Sarah Rappe, APP

OF Amanda Lonergan, CofC
DP Eileen Horsmon, UNCG
UT Alex Adams, SAM

UT Ashlee Crewe, Elon

2011

First Team

P Alexa Datko, CofC

P Kandice Irwin, UTC

C Vivian Morimoto, UTC
1B Alex Emeterio, UNCG
2B Morgan Hughey, FUR
SS  Jessie Homesly, FUR
3B Tiffany Baker, UTC

OF Allie Cashion, APP

OF Marie Fogle, GSU

OF Lyndsey Stiles, UTC
DP Michelle Fuzzard, UTC
UT Meghan Smith, APP

Second Team

P Hannah Dow, APP

P Allie Miles, GSU

C Kaitlyn Piazzolla, Elon
1B Kasey Tydingco, UTC
2B Sara Poteat, UTC

SS  Kaitlin Merkt, UNCG
3B Katie Boyd, APP

OF Tomeka Watson, Elon
OF Carleigh Nester, Elon
OF Carly Corthell, CofC
DP Eileen Horsmon, UNCG
UT Megen Smith, GSU

2012

First Team

P Stephanie Saylors, CofC
P Sarah Purvis, GSU

C Vivian Morimoto, UTC
1B Kasey Tydingco, UTC
2B Sara Poteat, UTC

SS Megan Rembielak, APP
3B Jessie Homesley, FUR
OF Allie Cashion, APP

OF Marie Fogle, GSU

OF Erin Foster, WCU

DP Michelle Fuzzard, UTC
UT Sarah Warnock, APP

Second Team

P Hope Klicker, CofC

P Taylor Deason, UTC

C Michelle Lighton, APP
1B Amanda Lonergan, CofC
2B Hanna Ennis, GSU

SS Jessica Traxler, UTC

3B Sarah Beth Roberts, UTC
OF Tomeka Watson, Elon
OF Stephanie Rieck, UTC
OF Cheyenne Willis, UTC
DP Katelyn Bedwell, UNCG
UT Lauren Collier, FUR

2013

First Team

P Hope Klicker, CofC

P Sarah Purvis, GSU

C Lindsay Thomas, UNCG
1B Chandler Frisbie, CofC
2B Ashton Jarrett, CofC
SS  Kourtny Thomas, GSU
3B Kelsey Hodgson, CofC
OF Allie Cashion, APP

OF Tomeka Watson, Elon
OF Carleigh Nester, Elon
DP Katelyn Bedwell, UNCG
UT Lauren Collier, FUR

Second Team

P Stephanie Saylors, CofC
P Lauren Collier, FUR

P Raeanne Hanks, UNCG
C Sarah Warnock, APP

1B Eileen Horsmon, UNCG
2B Sara Poteat, UTC

SS Heather Robb, UNCG
3B Sarah Beth Roberts, UTC
OF Allison Geiner, UNCG
OF Tatiana Alcala, UNCG
OF Sam Taylor, UTC

DP Shelby Morrill, GSU

UT Aisha Figueroa, UNCG

2014

First Team

P Sarah Purvis, GSU

P Mollie Hanson, SAM

C Lindsay Thomas, UNCG
1B Katelyn Bedwell, UNCG
2B Cynthia Gomez, APP
3B Callie Brister, SAM

SS  Kourtny Thomas, GSU
OF Dani Heichen, APP

OF Megan Dowdy, SAM
OF Carleigh Nester, Elon
DP Taylor Rogers, GSU

UT Nicole Thomas, UNCG

Second Team

P Lauren Collier, FUR

P  Katie Henderson, UTC

C Sarah Warnock, APP

1B Lindsay Loudermilk, APP
1B Morgan Robinson, GSU
2B Dominique Madruga, UNCG
3B Sarah Beth Roberts, UTC
3B Kara Salvo, WCU

SS Abby Adams, SAM

OF Alaina Hall, Elon

OF Nikki Legg, FUR

OF Courtney Price, WCU

DP Elise Smith, FUR

UT Caroline Wilder, SAM

2015

First Team

P Lindsey Bert, FUR

P Kirsten Stevens, MER

C Lindsay Thomas, UNCG
1B Tory Wright, UNCG

2B Cricket Blanco, UTC

3B Sarah Beth Roberts, UTC
SS Sieara Bishop, FUR

OF Taylor Miller, MER

OF Megan Dowdy, SAM
OF Nicole Osterman, UTC
DP Caroline Wilder, SAM
UT Nicole Thomas, UNCG
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Second Team

P Mollie Hanson, SAM
P Jordan Garrett, WCU
C  Abby Sweeney, SAM
1B Caroline Taylor, MER
2B Taylor Jenkins, FUR
3B Danielle Vega, UNCG
SS Abby Adams, SAM
SS  J.J.Hamill, UTC

OF Ambree Muller, FUR
OF Riley Carter, MER

OF Allison Geiner, UNCG
DP Elise Smith, FUR

UT Lindsey Bert, FUR

2016

First Team

P Mollie Hanson, SAM

P Taylor Sigmon, WCU

C Lindsay Thomas, UNCG
1B AnnaRose Borrelli, FUR
2B Crystal Cyr, WCU

3B Callie Brister, SAM

SS  Sieara Bishop, FUR

OF Candace Johnson, FUR
OF Taylor Miller, MER

OF Megan Dowdy, SAM
DP Nicole Thomas, UNCG
UT Taylor Rodgers, MER

Second Team

P Lindsey Bert, FUR

P Alicia Bazonski, UNCG
C Natalie Shiver, MER
1B Caitlin Bice, SAM

2B Abbie Miranda, SAM
2B Criket Blanco, UTC
3B Danielle Vega, UNCG
SS Lexie Higgins, SAM
SS Karley Harkey, WCU
OF Allison Geiner, UNCG
OF Shelby Maze, SAM
OF Sam Taylor, UTC

DP Jordan Fortel, UTC
UT Lindsey Bert, FUR

UT Amanda Beltran, UTC

2017

First Team

P Lindsey Bert, FUR

P Megan Bilgri, MER

C  Abby Sweeney, SAM
1B Marisa Sholtes, UNCG
2B Casey Bigham, FUR

3B Gabrielle Cubbage, UNCG
SS  Brittany Houston, FUR
OF Danielle Knoetze, ETSU
OF Meghan Rud, MER

OF Shelby Maze, SAM

DP Emma Sturdivant, UTC
UT Madison Couch, SAM

Second Team

P Stella Preston, MER

P Alicia Bazonski, UNCG

C Madison Armstrong, WCU
1B Taylor Carter, ETSU

2B Jasmine Palmer, UNCG
3B Quirisa Mauga, MER

SS Rachael McClaskey, UNCG
OF Tiffany Laughren, ETSU
OF Taylor Miller, Mercer

OF Hunter Gibbons, WCU

DP Elise Smith, FUR

UT Katy Richardson, UTC



ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

2018

First team

P Lindsey Bert, FUR

P Alicia Bazonski, UNCG
C Megan Lane, MER

1B Marisa Sholtes, UNCG
2B Casey Bigham, FUR

2B Jasmine Palmer, UNCG
3B Gabrielle Cubbage, UNCG
SS Brook Womack, UTC
OF Meghan Rud, MER

OF Shelby Maze, SAM

OF Aly Walker, UTC

DP Micayla Rood, MER
UT Emily DeMonte, FUR

Second team

P  Stella Preston, MER

P Stephanie Bryden, UNCG
C  Madison Armstrong, WCU
1B AnnaRose Borrelli, FUR
2B Ashley Conner, UTC

3B Hannah Reynolds, FUR
SS  Ashlyn Barnes, SAM

OF Vanessa Elliott, ETSU

OF Makenna Matthijs, UNCG
OF  Hunter Gibbons, WCU
DP Taylor Wright, ETSU

UT JJ.Hamill, UTC

2019

First team

P Stephanie Bryden, UNCG
P Celie Hudson, UTC

C Delaney Cumbie, UNCG
1B Emma Sturdivant, UTC
2B Danielle Castleberry, MER
3B Nikki Grupp, ETSU

SS  Emily Coltharp, UTC

OF Cammy Pereira, FUR

OF ShailaWarren, MER

OF Hunter Gibbons, WCU
DP Marissa Guimbarda, FUR
UT Julia Fritz, ETSU

Second team

P Emily DeMonte, FUR
P Bailey Pattison, MER
P Mariah Ramirez, UTC
C Amanda Beltran, UTC
1B Marisa Sholtes, UNCG
2B Whitney Hinton, SAM
3B Gabi Howard, UNCG
SS  Ashlyn Long, WCU
OF Kelly Warren, ETSU
OF Micayla Rood, MER

OF Hayleigh Weissenbach, UTC

DP Aly Walker, UTC
UT Morgan Kazerooni, UTC

2020
*no awards were issued as the

season was cut short due to the

CoVID-19 pandemic.

2021

First team

P Morgan Scott, UNCG

P Jayme Eilers, WCU

C Kailey McNeil, WCU

IF Mackense Greico, FUR

IF  Danielle Castleberry, MER
IF Whitney Hinton, SAM

IF  Bailey Huneycutt, WCU
OF Micayla Roos, MER

OF Makenna Matthijs, UNCG
OF Hayleigh Weissenbach, UTC
DP Kayleigh Willis, UNCG
Second team

P Kelly Schmidt, ETSU

P Ashlyn Donner, MER

C  KylieToler, ETUS

IF Maycin Brown, UNCG

IF  Jasmine Palmer, SAM

IF  Timberlyn Shurbutt, SAM
IF Emily Coltharp, UTC

OF Allie Jones, MER

OF Amanda Briskin, SAM

OF Ryan Brzozoski, SAM

DP Riley Ludlam, FUR

Repeat first-team selections

4 times

Julie Glasser, FUR (1994-97)
Carrie Hinkle, MAR (1994-97)
Penny Thompson, UNCG (2000-03)

Michelle Fuzzard, UTC (2008-09, 11-12)

Lindsay Thomas, UNCG (2013-16)

3 times

Stefanie Cook, MAR (1995-97)
Keri Meigs, UTC (1996, 98-99)
Allison DeVries, UTC (1997-99)
Kay Brittain, FUR (1999-01)
Amanda Cone, CofC (2002-04)
Shannon Howard, CofC (2006-08)
Nina Iduate, GSU (2008-10)
Tiffany Baker, UTC (2009-11)
Lyndsey Stiles, UTC (2009-11)
Marie Fogle, GSU (2009, 11-12)
Allie Cashion, APP (2011-13)
Sarah Purvis, GSU (2012-14)
Megan Dowdy, Samford (2014-16)
Nicole Thomas, UNCG (2014-16)
Lindsey Bert, FUR (2015, 17-18)

2 times

Amy Jakubowski, FUR (1994-95)
Jeanne Noble, MAR (1994-95)
Sheri Russo, GSU (1995-96)
Denise Posey, UTC (1996-97)
Ashley Fleming, GSU (1997, 99)
Jennifer Harris, GSU (1998, 00)
Megan Luring, UTC (1998-99)
Tayla Trudell, UTC (1999, 01)
Leah Tucker, UTC (1999, 01)
Angela Brewer, UTC (2000-01)
Leigh Irwin, UNCG (2000-01)
Beth Alexander, UTC (2001-02)
Brooke Flowers, CofC (2002-03)

LaKerah Barr, FUR (2003-04)
Jessica Matthews, FUR (2002, 04)
Jennifer Hubbard, UNCG (2003-04)
Rachael Stern, CofC (2003, 05)
Janine Sprague, ETSU (2003, 05)
Lacey Swarthout, UTC (2004-05)
Lindsay Glover, APP (2005-06)
Shanita Black, GSU (2005-06)
Paige Goss, Elon (2006-07)
Melissa Laliberte, GSU (2006, 08)
Brooke Loudermilk, UTC (2007-08)
Tracey Dahlen, Elon (2007-08)
Mary Greenway, UNCG (2007-08)
Mollie Fowler, WCU (2007, 09)

Tia Blosser, UTC (2007, 10)

Kristie Shifflett, CofC (2009-10)
Megen Smith, GSU (2009-10)
Brianna Streetmon, GSU (2009-10)
Alex Emeterio, UNCG (2010-11)
Vivian Morimoto, UTC (2011-12)
Jessie Homesley, FUR (2011-12)
Kourtny Thomas, GSU (2013-14)
Katelyn Bedwell, UNCG (2013-14)
Carleigh Nester, Elon (2013-14)
Sieara Bishop, FUR (2015-16)
Taylor Miller, MER (2015-16)
Callie Brister, SAM (2014, 16)
Mollie Hanson, SAM (2014, 16)
Marisa Shotles, UNCG (2017-18)
Casey Bigham, FUR (2017-18)
Gabrielle Cubbage, UNCG (2017-18)
Meghan Rud, MER (2017-18)
Shelby Maze, SAM (2017-18)
Danielle Castleberry, MER (2017-21)
Emma Sturdivant, UTC (2016-20)
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ALL-FRESHMAN TEAMS

2009

Megan Rembielak, APP
Katie Forbes, CofC
Stephanie Field, FUR
Hanna Ennis, GSU
Marie Fogle, GSU

Alex Emeterio, UNCG
Robyn Harmon, SAM
Amy Gonzalez, SAM
Jenni Martin, UTC
Chelsea Schaffer, WCU

2010

Allie Cashion, APP
Frannie Seader, APP
Tomeka Watson, Elon
Kayla Suskauer, FUR
Eileen Horsmon, UNCG
Alex Adams, SAM
Kasey Tydingco, UTC
Robyn Burnette, WCU
Jordan Fulton, WCU
Haley Pace, WCU

2011

Carly Corthell, CofC
Kelsey Hodgson, CofC
Lizzy Vaughn, CofC
Carleigh Nester, Elon
Lauren Collier, FUR
Allie Miles, GSU
Katelyn Bedwell, UNCG
Aisha Figueroa, UNCG
Nicole Bobrowski, SAM
Natalie Powers, UTC

2012

Caroline Rogers, APP
Sarah Warnock, APP
Hope Klicker, CofC
Allison Pedigo, CofC
Mackenzie Maples, CofC
Brooke Red, GSU
Madison Dickey, SAM
Taylor Deason, UTC
Sarah Beth Roberts, UTC
Cheyenne Willis, UTC

2013

Alex Sohl, APP

Shivaun Landeros, APP
Chandler Frisbie, CofC
Becca Mueller, CofC
Sieara Bishop, FUR
Lindsay Thomas, UNCG
Allison Geiner, UNCG
Megan Dowdy, SAM
Sam Taylor, UTC
Anyssa Robles, UTC

2014

Cara Parker, APP
Alaina Hall, Elon
Andrea Abatiello, FUR
Elise Smith, FUR
Emily Snider, GSU
Morgan Robinson, GSU
Taylor Rogers, GSU
Grey Adams, SAM
Courtney Price, WCU
Kara Salvo, WCU

2015

Cassi Pickett, ETSU
Kelsey Smith, ETSU
Lindsey Bert, FUR
Meghan Rud, MER
Shelby Maze, SAM
Karsin Spinks, SAM
CoriJennings, UTC
J.J. Hamill, UTC
Kailey Palazzolo, UTC
Emily Helton, WCU

2016

Tiffany Laughren, ETSU
Emily Demonte, FUR
Lindsay Boynton, MER
Shaila Warren, MER
Stephanie Bryden, UNCG
Kelsey Royalty, SAM
Hannah Trombley, SAM
Amanda Beltran, UTC
Ashley Conner, UTC
Jordan Fortel, UTC
Madison Armstrong, WCU

2017

Nikki Grupp, ETSU
Kylie Toler, ETSU
Casey Bigham, FUR
Stella Preston, MER
Whitney Hinton, SAM
Amy Lewis, UTC

Aly Walker, UTC
Hayleigh Weissenbach, UTC
Erica Hayes, WCU
Ashlyn Long, WCU

2018

Julia Fritz, ETSU

Lauren Lee, ETSU

Kelly Warren, ETSU

Allie Jones, Mercer
Micayla Rood, Mercer
Laurenne Sanchez, Mercer
Makenna Matthijs, UNCG
Hannabh Stiltner, UNCG
Ashlyn Barnes, Samford
Allison Swinford, Chattanooga

Totals by school
Chattanooga.
Samford.......eceecnneenenns
UNCG
Furman
Western Carolina............... 10
ETSU 9
College of Charleston......... 9
Mercer 10
Appalachian State............... 8
Georgia Southern................ 7
Elon 3
Western Carolina ......ccocceun... 4

2019

Mackense Greico, FUR
Tori Ash, MER

Bailey Pattison, MER
Delaney Cumbie, UNCG
Kamryn Graves, UNCG
Gabi Howard, UNCG
Merritt Cahoon, SAM
Emily Coltharp, UTC
Mariah Ramirez, UTC
Bailey Huneycutt, WCU

2020

*no awards were issued as the
season was cut short to the
CoVID-19 pandemic.

2021

Lilly Holston, ETSU

Claire Ginder, Furman

Annie Potter, Mercer

Maycin Brown, UNCG

Morgan Scott, UNCG

Grace Robertson, Samford
Courtney Ball, Chattanooga
Jayme Eilers, Western Carolina
Savannah Rice, Western Carolina
Jeralynn Wells, Western Carolina

www.SoConSports.com




FIRST-TEAM ALL-CONFERENCE BY SCHOOL

Current members

ETSU

4 players; 5 selections
Janine Sprague, 2003, 2005
Danielle Knoetze, 2017
Nikki Grupp, 2019

Julia Fritz, 2019

FURMAN

28 players; 42 selections
Julie Glasser, 1994,1995,1996, 1997
Amy Jakubowski, 1994, 1995
Kim Currier, 1994

Cathy Frohnheiser, 1994
Jamie Rausch, 1996

Cari Williams, 1997

Kay Brittain, 1999, 2000, 2001
Judy Baker, 1999

Chrissy Hacker, 2000

Jessica Matthews, 2002, 2004
Meagen Johnson, 2003
LaKerah Barr, 2003, 2004
Jess Mathis, 2006

Abby Robertson, 2009
Stephanie Field, 2010

Lana Mackey, 2010

Morgan Hughey, 2011

Jessie Homesley, 2011, 2012
Lauren Collier, 2013

Lindsey Bert, 2015, 2017,2018
Sieara Bishop, 2015, 2016
AnnaRose Borrelli, 2016
Candace Johnson, 2016
Casey Bigham, 2017,2018
Brittany Houston, 2017

Emily DeMonte, 2018, 2019
Cammy Pereira, 2019
Mackense Greico, 2021

MERCER

9 player; 13 selections
Kirsten Stevens, 2015
Taylor Miller, 2015, 2016
Taylor Rodgers, 2016
Megan Bilgri, 2017
Meghan Rud, 2017, 2018
Megan Lane, 2018
Micayla Rood, 2018, 2021
Danielle Castleberry, 2019, 2021
Shaila Warren, 2019

UNCG

26 players; 41 selections

Jill Quilla, 1998

Lara Long, 1998

Danielle Sekula, 1998

Penny Thompson, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003
Leigh Irwin, 2000, 2001

Kristy Norton, 2000

Joy Stogner, 2000

Amber Watson, 2003

Jennifer Hubbard, 2003, 2004
Joni Gomez, 2004

Jennifer Bonilla, 2005

Mary Greenway, 2007, 2008

Alex Emeterio, 2010, 2011
Katelyn Bedwell, 2013, 2014
Tory Wright, 2015

Lindsay Thomas, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
Nicole Thomas, 2014, 2015, 2016
Gabrielle Cubbage, 2017, 2018
Marisa Sholtes, 2017, 2018

Alicia Bazonski, 2018

Jasmine Palmer, 2018

Stephanie Bryden, 2019
Delaney Cumbie, 2019

Makenna Matthis, 2021

Morgan Scott, 2021

Kayleigh Willis, 2021

SAMFORD

8 players, 13 selections
Caroline Wilder, 2015

Callie Brister, 2014, 2016

Megan Dowdy, 2014, 2015, 2016
Mollie Hanson, 2014, 2016
Madison Couch, 2017

Shelby Maze, 2017, 2018

-8-

Abby Sweeney, 2017
Whitney Hinton, 2021

CHATTANOOGA

50 players; 71 selections
April Miller, 1994

Margaret Roddy, 1995
Jennifer Swanson, 1995

Erika Norris, 1995

Keri Meigs, 1996, 1998, 1999
Denise Posey, 1996, 1997
Jessica Brown, 1996

Allison DeVries, 1997, 1998, 1999
J.D. Staton, 1997

Megan Luring, 1998, 1999
Amy Robertson, 1998

Kami Tucker, 1998

Tayla Trudell, 1999, 2001

Leah Tucker, 1999, 2001

Liz Card, 1999

Angela Brewer, 2000, 2001
Beth Alexander, 2001, 2002
Dana Reed, 2001

Jaci Welsh, 2001

Awbrey Winckler, 2002

Jade Pescatore, 2002

Jill Crawford, 2002

Paige Cochrane, 2002
Jennifer Reed, 2003

Melissa Ramirez, 2004

Lacey Swarthout, 2004, 2005
Brittany Whitter, 2005
Ashleigh Bull, 2005

Tia Blosser, 2007

Jeannie Cochran, 2007
Brooke Loudermilk, 2007, 2008
Michelle Fuzzard, 2008, 2009, 2011, 2012
Tara Tembey, 2008

Laci Upchurch, 2008

Tiffany Baker, 2009, 2010, 2011
Lyndsey Stiles, 2009, 2010, 2011
Tia Blosser, 2010

Kandice Irwin, 2011

Vivian Morimoto, 2011, 2012
Kasey Tydingco, 2012

Sara Poteat, 2012

Criket Blanco, 2015

Nicole Osterman, 2015

Sarah Beth Roberts, 2015
Emma Sturdivant, 2017, 2019
Brook Womack, 2018

Aly Walker, 2018

Celie Hudson, 2019

Emily Coltharp, 2019
Hayleigh Weissenbach, 2021

WESTERN CAROLINA
15 players; 16 selections
Mendy McKenzie, 2006
Heather Pritchard, 2006
Allyson McCubbins, 2006
Ashley Adams, 2006
Jenny Jackson, 2006
Stephanie Beatty, 2007
Mollie Fowler 2007, 2009
Jamie Swank, 2008

Erin Foster, 2012

Crystal Cyr, 2016

Taylor Sigmon, 2016
Hunter Gibbons, 2019
Jayme Eilers, 2021

Bailey Huneycutt, 2021
Kailey McNeil, 2021

Former members

APPALACHIAN STATE

10 players; 13 selections
Lindsay Glover, 2005, 2006
Kristyn Hurt, 2007

Katie Boyd, 2008

Kayla Richardson, 2009
Allie Cashion, 2011, 2012, 2013
Meghan Smith, 2011
Megan Rembielak, 2012
Sarah Warnock, 2012
Cynthia Gomez, 2014

Dani Heichen, 2014
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COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
22 players; 29 selections
Brooke Fuller, 1999

Jacklyn Mariner, 2000
Brooke Flowers, 2002, 2003
Amanda Cone, 2002, 2003, 2004
Rachael Stern, 2003, 2005
Jessica Schwartzkopf, 2003
Bridget Loudermilk, 2004
Jayme Durand, 2005

Jessica Lyness, 2005

Leshe' Russell, 2005
Shannon Howard, 2006, 2007, 2008
Izmena Cabrera, 2007
Jennifer Golden, 2007

Terri Mesko, 2007

Kristie Shifflett, 2009, 2010
Katie Forbes, 2009

Alexa Datko, 2011
Stephanie Saylors, 2012
Hope Klicker, 2013

Chandler Frisbie, 2013
Ashton Jarrett, 2013

Kelsey Hodgson, 2013

ELON

11 players; 14 selections
Jamie Dupont, 2004
Jenny Gustin, 2004
Jessica Swearengin, 2004
Dani Concepcion, 2005
Debbie Zeigler, 2005
Paige Goss, 2006, 2007
Tracey Dahlen, 2007, 2008
Emerald Graham, 2010
Kaitlyn Piazzolla, 2010
Tomeka Watson, 2013
Carleigh Nester, 2013, 2014

GEORGIA SOUTHERN

28 players; 42 selections
Karen Petit, 1994

Melissa Williams, 1994

Sheri Russo, 1995, 1996
Debbie Hensley, 1995
Vanessa Fawcett, 1996

Tonya Whitted, 1996

Ashley Fleming, 1997, 1999
McCaine Lowder, 1997
Jennifer Harris, 1998, 2000
Danelle Toole, 1998

Jennifer Miller, 1999

Jaclyn Kaylor, 1999

Aimee Littlejohn, 2000

Julie Peel, 2001

Crystal Crews, 2002

Cary Moone, 2004

Shanita Black, 2005, 2006
Melissa Laliberte, 2006, 2008
Heather Smith, 2006

Nina Iduate, 2008, 2009, 2010
Robyne Siliga, 2008

Lindsey Hopkins, 2008
Brianna Streetmon, 2009, 2010
Marie Fogle, 2009, 2011, 2012
Megen Smith, 2009, 2010
Sarah Purvis, 2012, 2013, 2014
Kourtny Thomas, 2013, 2014
Taylor Rogers, 2014

MARSHALL

5 players; 11 selections

Carrie Hinkle, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997
Jeanne Noble, 1994, 1995

Brandi Northrup, 1994

Stefanie Cook, 1995, 1996, 1997
Cristy Waring, 1997

UNC WILMINGTON

2 players; 2 selections
Tiffany Lindemann, 2001
Lauren Mattox, 2002



POSTSEASON RESULTS

SoCon Championship records by school

School Appearances Won Lost Pct. For Opp Titles Runner-up
Chattanooga 26 65 28 .699 403 214 14 2
SamfordA 9 17 16 515 111 99 1 1
Mercer 6 11 12 478 94 87 0 1
Furman 25 40 46 465 256 268 2 7
ETSU 10 16 18 A71 102 126 1 2
UNCG* 22 37 41 474 213 261 2 4
Western Carolina 13 11 26 297 101 140 0 1
A later vacated two wins from 2011-12 (one each year)

* later vacated six wins from 2009-11 (two each year)

Former members

Georgia Southern 20 50 37 578 241 239 4 6
College of Charleston 13 29 26 527 177 185 1 3
Marshall 4 6 6 .500 30 28 1 0
Elon 10 13 17 464 81 118 1 0
Appalachian State 12 13 26 351 78 110 0 0
UNC Wilmington 4 1 8 111 15 35 0 0

SoCon Championship results

1994 Furman 2, Marshall 1
Georgia Southern 3, Chattanooga 0
Marshall 5, Chattanooga 2
Furman 1, Georgia Southern 0
Georgia Southern 2, Marshall 0
Furman 7, Georgia Southern 0

1995 Georgia Southern 1, Furman 0 (9)
Marshall 4, Chattanooga 0
Furman 7, Chattanooga 0
Marshall 5, Georgia Southern 3
Furman 9, Georgia Southern 1
Marshall 7, Furman 1

1996 Marshall 3, Georgia Southern 0
Chattanooga 3, Furman 2
Georgia Southern 5,